

SPECIALTY COURT RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, The Commissioners Court of Hopkins County finds it in the best interest of the citizens of Hopkins County that the ANCHOR Court be established as a specialty court pursuant to Texas Government Code, Chapter 121 or under former law; and

WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court of Hopkins County recognizes that this court has been or will be operational as of the 2nd day of January, 2023

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Commissioner's Court does authorize the establishment of the ANCHOR Court as a Specialty Drug Court to enable it to provide services needed by the citizens of our county.

PASSED AND APPROVE this <u>11th</u> day of <u>July</u> of <u>2022</u>.

Robert Newsom, Hopkins County Judge

Mickey/Barker, Commissioner, Pct. 1

Wade Bartley, Commissioner, Pct. 3

Greg Anglin, Commissioner, Pct. 2

Joe Price, Commissioner, Pct. 4

UPT OF HODIN ERK SOMMOD * STOLING ATTEST: **COUNTY CLERK**